
Indiana State (13-14) -vs- Valparaiso (7-16)
3/30/2026 at Valparaiso, Ind. (Emory G. Bauer)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Karst, Ryan (1-1)
Loss: Baffa, Nick (1-2)
Save: Morse, Colby (1)
HBP: Karst, Ryan, Swinehart, Dalton, Hack, Christian, Kafka, Joey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Louis Kammermeier First: John Hastings Third Base: Don Umland 
Start: 1:05PM   Time: 3:09   Attendance: 108   Weather: 71, partly cloudy, SSW 15mph
Game notes:
- Swinehart, D faced 3 batters in the 6th.
- Kafka, Joey faced 3 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Indiana State 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 10 15 1
Valparaiso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 3

Indiana State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ortiz, Andrew lf 5 2 2 0 1 1 0
Beck, Carter cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Estrella, Emil rf 5 1 2 2 1 0 3
Miller, Caden c 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Sutherlin, Nick 1b 5 2 3 1 0 0 2
Roell, Mason 3b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Sander, Colin 2b 3 1 2 5 1 0 0
Curl, John dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Fulk, Weston ph/dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Garcia, Nomar ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
Karst, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morse, Colby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 10 15 9 3 3 11

2B: Ortiz, Andrew (1); Beck, Carter (1); Sutherlin, Nick (1); Sander,
Colin (1); Fulk, Weston (1)
HR: Roell, Mason (1); Sander, Colin (1)
SF: Sander, Colin (1)
SB: Sutherlin, Nick (1)
CS: Estrella, Emil (1)
HBP: Beck, Carter (1); Miller, Caden (1); Roell, Mason (1)
E: Roell, Mason (1)
DP: 3

Valparaiso 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bennett, Gavin dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Gauthier, Javin 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Schembra, Cal 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Cooper, Thomas 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Pleau, Brayden lf 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Betevis, George cf 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
Riley, Eli c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kuska, Michael rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sullivan, Case ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Baffa, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Swinehart, Dalton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hack, Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kafka, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frost, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 2 1 6 11 6

SB: Pleau, Brayden (1)
CS: Pleau, Brayden (1)
HBP: Bennett, Gavin (1)
E: Cooper, Thomas (2); Pleau, Brayden (1)
DP: 1

Indiana State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Karst, Ryan (W, 1-1) 5.1 1 0 0 2 7 0 0 1 0 16 19 3 4 71
Morse, Colby (S, 1) 3.2 1 1 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 11 15 3 3 62
Totals 2 1 1 6 11 1 0 1 0 27 34 6 7 133

Valparaiso IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Baffa, Nick (L, 1-2) 4.0 4 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 15 18 2 6 84
Swinehart, Dalton 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 1 17
Hack, Christian 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 5 2 2 13
Kafka, Joey 1.2 3 3 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 9 10 2 2 32
Frost, Hunter 1.0 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 20
Totals 15 10 10 3 3 1 2 3 0 41 48 9 13 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Indiana State - Top of 1st INS VAL
Ortiz, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0
Beck, C. flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Estrella, E. walked (3-2 KBBBSFB). 0 0
Estrella, E. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Valparaiso - Bottom of 1st INS VAL
Bennett, Gav struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 0
Gauthier, Ja struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 0 0
Schembra, Ca struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Indiana State - Top of 2nd INS VAL
Miller, C. flied out to cf (1-2 BSK). 0 0
Sutherlin, N singled to left field (0-1 S). 0 0
Roell, M. struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS); Sutherlin, N stole second. 0 0
Sander, C. doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Sutherlin, N scored. 1 0
Curl, J. out at first 1b to p (2-2 FBBK). 1 0

Valparaiso - Bottom of 2nd INS VAL
Cooper, Thom flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Pleau, Brayd reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 BBSS). 1 0
Betevis, Geo struck out swinging, hit into double play c to 2b (3-2 BKBSBS); Pleau, Brayd out on the play,
caught stealing. 1 0

Indiana State - Top of 3rd INS VAL
Garcia, N. grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBFFF). 1 0
Ortiz, A. walked (3-2 KKBBFFBFB). 1 0
Beck, C. out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBK); Ortiz, A. advanced to second. 1 0
Estrella, E. singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BBSFB); Ortiz, A. scored. 2 0
Miller, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFFS). 2 0

Valparaiso - Bottom of 3rd INS VAL
Riley, Eli singled down the rf line (0-2 FS). 2 0
Kuska, Micha grounded into double play 1b to ss to p (1-1 BK); Riley, Eli out on the play. 2 0
Sullivan, Ca walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Bennett, Gav grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 2 0

Indiana State - Top of 4th INS VAL
Sutherlin, N grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 2 0
Roell, M. homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 3 0
Sander, C. walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 3 0
Curl, J. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Sander, C. out at second 2b to ss. 3 0
Garcia, N. grounded out to p, bunt (2-1 BBS). 3 0

Valparaiso - Bottom of 4th INS VAL
Gauthier, Ja grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 0
Schembra, Ca struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK). 3 0
Cooper, Thom walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Pleau, Brayd struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana State - Top of 5th INS VAL
Swinehart, D to p for Baffa, Nick. 3 0
Ortiz, A. grounded out to ss (0-2 KFF). 3 0
Beck, C. flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 3 0
Estrella, E. flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 3 0

Valparaiso - Bottom of 5th INS VAL
Betevis, Geo struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 0
Riley, Eli flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0
Kuska, Micha flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0

Indiana State - Top of 6th INS VAL
Miller, C. singled to right center (0-0). 3 0
Sutherlin, N singled through the right side (1-1 KB); Miller, C. advanced to third. 3 0
Roell, M. hit by pitch (0-0); Sutherlin, N advanced to second. 3 0
Hack, Christ to p for Swinehart, D. 3 0
Sander, C. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-2 KBK); Miller, C. scored. 4 0
Fulk, W. pinch hit for Curl, J.. 4 0
Roell, M. advanced to second; Sutherlin, N advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Fulk, W. lined out to lf (3-0 BBB). 4 0
Garcia, N. grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0

Valparaiso - Bottom of 6th INS VAL
Sullivan, Ca out at first 1b to p (2-2 KBBF). 4 0
Bennett, Gav hit by pitch (2-1 FBB). 4 0
Morse, C. to p for Karst, R.. 4 0
Gauthier, Ja walked (3-0 BBBB); Bennett, Gav advanced to second. 4 0
Schembra, Ca struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS); Bennett, Gav advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Cooper, Thom struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 4 0

Indiana State - Top of 7th INS VAL
Ortiz, A. grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 4 0
Beck, C. hit by pitch (0-2 KF). 4 0
Kafka, Joey to p for Hack, Christ. 4 0
Estrella, E. reached on a throwing error by 3b (3-2 KKBBFB); Beck, C. advanced to second. 4 0
Miller, C. hit by pitch (0-1 F); Estrella, E. advanced to second; Beck, C. advanced to third. 4 0
Sutherlin, N grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-2 BFF); Estrella, E. out on the play. 4 0

Valparaiso - Bottom of 7th INS VAL
Pleau, Brayd struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 4 0
Betevis, Geo walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Riley, Eli grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 SK); Betevis, Geo out on the play. 4 0

Indiana State - Top of 8th INS VAL
Roell, M. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 4 0
Sander, C. out at first 1b to p (0-0). 4 0
Fulk, W. to dh. 4 0
Fulk, W. reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-1 BK). 4 0
Garcia, N. flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 4 0

Valparaiso - Bottom of 8th INS VAL
Kuska, Micha grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 4 0



Sullivan, Ca flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 4 0
Bennett, Gav walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Gauthier, Ja struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 9   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Indiana State - Top of 9th INS VAL
Ortiz, A. doubled to left center (1-1 SB). 4 0
Ortiz, A. advanced to third on a balk. 4 0
Ortiz, A. scored on a balk. 5 0
Beck, C. doubled up the middle (2-1 FBB). 5 0
Estrella, E. singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, RBI (1-1 FB); Beck, C. scored. 6 0
Frost, Hunte to p for Kafka, Joey. 6 0
Miller, C. flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF). 6 0
Sutherlin, N doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Estrella, E. scored. 7 0
Roell, M. singled to center field (2-1 BBK); Sutherlin, N advanced to third. 7 0
Sander, C. homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Roell, M. scored; Sutherlin, N scored. 10 0
Fulk, W. doubled to left center (0-0). 10 0
Garcia, N. grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 0
Ortiz, A. singled to third base. 10 0
Beck, C. singled to shortstop (0-0); Ortiz, A. advanced to second; Fulk, W. advanced to third. 10 0
Estrella, E. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 BSS); Beck, C. advanced to second; Ortiz, A. out
at third 3b unassisted. 10 0

Valparaiso - Bottom of 9th INS VAL
Schembra, Ca lined out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 10 0
Cooper, Thom grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 10 0
Pleau, Brayd walked (3-1 BKBBB). 10 0
Pleau, Brayd stole second. 10 0
Betevis, Geo singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KBBSFB); Pleau, Brayd scored. 10 1
Riley, Eli flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 10 1


